DATA SHEET
GLV92C63631 Series
1
20160223v7
SimpleLED ® GLV92C63631 SERIES
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
TARGET APPLICATIONS
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.

8
20160223v7
PART NUMBERING & ORDERING INFORMATION
2. CONNECTOR TYPE
CW – Wago connector 2060-451/998-404
1. PRODUCT SERIES
GLV92C63631
Circular MCPCB with 54LEDs
3. LED TYPE
JI - 5630 mid-power LED 9P
4. NUMBER OF LED
54 – 54 LEDs
6. FLUX BIN
A – S0 Bin
*Comment:
For CRI90 version, flux bin is S1.
(S1/SZ is acceptable for 4000K version)
5. CCT
I27 – CRI80   2700K ANSI
I30 – CRI80  3000K ANSI
K30 – CRI90  3000K ANSI
I35 – CRI80  3500K ANSI
I40 – CRI80  4000K ANSI
K40 – CRI90  4000K ANSI
I50 – CRI80   5000K ANSI
GLV92C63631 / CW – JI 54 I30 A
Part Number：
1 2 3 4 5 6
9
20160223v7
THERMAL CONSIDERATIONS
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
The LED module must be operated in environmental conditions where the ambient air temperature does
NOT exceed a value which would cause the LEDs to exceed their maximum junction temperature (per the
LED Supplier datasheet) or cause the maximum board temperature (Tp) to be exceeded.
A heat sink can be used with the LED modules in order to maintain the LED junction temperature and the
PCB temperature below their maximum ratings however, the following recommendations should be followed:
•The mounting surface for the LED module must be flat;
•Avoid bending of the PCB to avoid damaging the LEDs and the solder connections;
•Use a thermal interface material between the PCB and the heat sink.
For optimal lifetime performance, the LED module must be placed in an environment where air can flow
freely around the luminaire, promoting heat transfer from conduction to the heat sink and from radiation to
the air. It is not recommended to expose the module to direct sunlight or any other heat source.
Thermal Measurement
The maximum allowed temperature at the TP point of the
board is 80℃. This temperature is not based on the LM-80
standard but is for warranty purposes only.
10
20160223v7
Assembly and Safety Information
Installation must be done according to relevant regulations and standards. The following guidelines should
be respected:
•Installation must be carried out in a voltage-free state;
•The LED module contains components that are sensitive to electrostatic discharge and may only be
installed in the factory and on site if appropriate EOS/ESD protection measures have been taken;
•A thermal interface material should be applied to the base of the PCB before fixing it onto a heat sink with
screws. The fixing/cooling surface must be cleaned prior to installing the PCB to remove all dirt, dust and
grease. The LED module must not be bent to avoid damaging the LEDs.
•Use wire size AWG 24-18 to connect the PCB to the constant-current power supply.
•Conductors must be inserted at a 0ºangle to the PCB.
•Wires must be stripped to 6-7 mm (solid & stranded).
1. Insert solid conductors via push-in termination.
2. Insert/remove fine-stranded conductors by lightly pressing on the
push-button
•The pressure on the LEDs will influence their reliability. Precautions should be taken to avoid such pressure.